GARY J. MONTOYA Board President SUZETTE JEAN HASKIE Board Vice President CHRISTINA J. ASPAAS Board Secretary CHARLIE T. JONES, JR. Board Member SHELDON PICKERING Board Member



Superintendent Central Consolidated School District Office of the Superintendent P.O. Box 1199, Shiprock, NM 87420 tel. 505.368.4984

DANIEL P. BENAVIDEZ

fax 505.368.5232 www.ccsdnm.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 29, 2020 Contact: Roberto Taboada, Public Relations Supervisor Office: (505) 368-4984 ext. 20131 Cell: (505) 263-9642 tabor@centralschools.org

CCSD Hybrid Educational Model Update

Central Consolidated Schools (CCSD) announced on Thursday, October 29, 2020, that there will be a shift in maintenance resources, in order to ensure the safety of students and staff during the reopening week of classes, from November 2-6, 2020. The Maintenance Department staff of our middle schools and high schools will be assisting the personnel at the elementary schools, which will only occur during the first week of the district's "dry run."

Safety is our number one priority at Central Consolidated Schools, and this shift in resources is made out of an abundance of caution and careful consideration. The shift in resources also includes a change for our smart busses, which will be used to transport students to and from school. This change will alter access to Wi-Fi in Newcomb and Shiprock, on Mondays and Tuesdays, making it available from 9:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. Wi-Fi access will remain the same from Wednesday to Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

"To the parents of our students coming back for in-person learning, I want to ask for your help and remember to keep your children safe during the period of time they'll be in our classrooms. I recommend that students avoid gatherings, maintain social distance, wash their hands frequently, and try to remain home as much as possible. I understand that our younger students will want to enjoy this Halloween and similar celebrations, but we need your cooperation to keep them and our staff safe," said Daniel P. Benavidez, Superintendent of Central Consolidated Schools.

The hybrid model adds an option for CCSD parents, and they can also continue with online learning. CCSD's elementary schools have identified the students that will be receiving in-class instruction, and the number of students is below 50 percent. The elementaries have reached out to parents to inform them of this new option, which varies from school to school.

For the latest information and to connect with Central Consolidated Schools, please visit ccsdnm.org.

###

An Equal Opportunity Employer. Central Consolidated School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, age, sex, religion, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, color, disability or veteran status.